## NOTICE OF FULL REDEMPTION TO THE HOLDERS OF

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation Preferred Stock, Par Value \$100 Per Share, 5% Series CUSIP No. 976843201

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, there have been called for redemption on November 13, 2015 (the "Redemption Date") all of the 131,916 outstanding shares of the Preferred Stock, Par Value \$100 Per Share, 5% Series (the "5% Series Preferred Stock") of Wisconsin Public Service Corporation (the "Company") at the redemption price of \$107.50 per share, plus accumulated and unpaid dividends from November 1, 2015 to the Redemption Date (the "Redemption Price").

Registered owners of the 5% Series Preferred Stock are hereby notified to deliver and surrender certificates of the 5% Series Preferred Stock to the Redemption Agent, Computershare Trust Company, N.A., Attention: Corporate Actions, 250 Royall Street, Canton, MA 02021, on or before the Redemption Date.

It is suggested that registered mail be used. The stock should **not** be endorsed unless payment is to be made to someone other than the registered holder.

The shares of the 5% Series Preferred Stock are no longer transferable except to the Company. On the Redemption Date, all dividends on the shares of the 5% Series Preferred Stock called for redemption shall cease to accrue, the shares of the 5% Series Preferred Stock will no longer be deemed to be outstanding and the holders of such shares shall have no further rights, other than the right to receive the Redemption Price, without interest, upon surrender of the certificate or certificates for such shares.

Questions regarding redemption of the shares of the 5% Series Preferred Stock or the procedures therefor may be referred to the Redemption Agent at the address and telephone number below:

Computershare Trust Company, N.A.
Attention: Corporate Actions
250 Royall Street
Canton, MA 02021
800-546-5141

Please see the attached Exchange Form for additional instructions for surrendering your shares.

The Company and the Redemption Agent shall not be responsible for the use of the CUSIP number selected, nor is any representation made as to its correctness indicated in the notice or as printed on any share certificate. The CUSIP number is included solely for the convenience of the shareholders.